

4th 2 final bill 2.

14

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
N/W:- Durgapahari Lalpur Road to Bangama under NMBISY				
Agency:- Gulsabi Devi				
Payment No:- 93/520/ NMBISY/20.21				
Date of Commencement:- 10.7.2020				
Date of Completion:- 9.7.2021				
Date of Entry:- 9.2.2021				
Items:-				
Abstract of Cost:-				
(1) Clearing and Grubbing of Rd. Road side TMB				

$$= 0.42 \text{ Hec @ } 51193.76 \text{ Hec} = 21476.4$$

(2) Providing and fixing up of BM & R.F. along side TMB pg @ item (2/1)

$$= 1.2 \text{ km @ } 33564.86/\text{km} = 40278.4$$

(3) Providing side M (135) pg @ item (2)

$$= 31.50 \text{ m}^2 @ 126.24/\text{m}^2 = 3977.4$$

(4) Const of Embankment side TMB pg @ item (3/2)

$$109.12 \text{ m}^3 @ 125.22/\text{m}^3 = 13664.4$$

(5) Const of Embankment side TMB pg @ item (4/2)

$$61.38 \text{ m}^3 @ 135.12/\text{m}^3 = 8294.4$$

$$R-93/45.2$$

Mud
21/2/22

Executive Engineer
Road Works Department
Roads Division, Jhajha

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L	B	D	
(6/10) Const of Subgrade wide TMB pg (10) item					
(5/10)					
= 1092.40 m ³ @ 126.86/m ³ = Rs 193131.20					
(7/11) Const of G.C.P. (B/11) item					
wide TMB pg (11) item					
(6/11)					
= 736.20 m ³ @ 2144.75/m ³ = Rs 1578965.25					
(8/12) Const of G.C.P. (C/c) item					
wide TMB pg (12) item					
= 75.24 m ³ @ 2144.75/m ³ = Rs 161391.20					
(9/25) providing and fixing up and concrete					
board wide TMB					
pg (10) item (8/25) = (4) 4. m ²					
no (1358) pg (12) item (12) = (4) 1. m ²					
= 5. m ²					
@ 4463.93/m ² = Rs 42320.25					
(10/19) providing and laying Transmission Conduit wide TMB (13/19) pg (19) item (1)					
= 32.50 m @ 1574.14 = Rs 59779.25					
(11/12) WBM Gravel wide TMB					
pg (11) item (15/12)					
= 340.88 m ³ @ 2972.75/m ³ = Rs 1013365.25					
(12/15) Const of C.C.P. pavement					
wide TMB pg (15) item					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(16/12)					
2 121.20 m ² @ 7386.20/m ² = B					895202.
(13/12) Hand & shouldering with bricks wide TMB pg (11)					
item (12/18)					
2 200.00 m ² @ 504.69/m ² = B					100938.2
(14/30) Earth work in excavation wide TMB pg (10) item (8/34)					
= 89.30 m ³ @ 294.73/m ³ = B					26346.0
(15/32) providing Mr. Rcc as levelling course wide TMB					
pg (10) item (10/32)					
= 2.50 m ² @ 504.69/m ² = B					1261.7

(16/38) Brick masonry (1:4) with cement mortar wide TMB pg (10) item (11/38)					
= 91.81 m ² @ 654.64/m ² = B					601042.0
(17/39) providing and laying Rcc. Nps pipe wide TMB pg (10) item (12/39)					
22.50 Rm @ 3654.22/Rm = B					82333.0
(18/40) plastering earth cement mortar (1:4) wide TMB pg (11) item (13/40)					
200.55 Rm @ 369.64/Rm = B					74181.0
(19/41) 1.5mm cement putting wide TMB pg					

B.F.B-4975792. w

17

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(11) item (14/41)					
= 42.66 m ² (a) 50.95 m ² = B					2124.2
(20/13) prime coat (SS-1)					
wide MB (1358) pg (11)					
item (9)					
= 3284.70 m ² (a) 45.77 m ² = B					123226.8
(21/14) Tar coat (RS-1) wide					
MB (1358) pg (11) item (4)					
= 3284.70 m ² (a) 15.50 m ² = B					58852.0
(22/11) M.S.S. wide MB (1358)					
pg (11) item (5)					
= 3284.70 m ² (a) 218.74 m ² = B					827865.0
(23/12) concrete wide					

MB (1358) pg (11) item (6)					
= 2.10 m ² (a) 2249.14 m ² = B					4498.2
(24/22) 200 mm 8 time wide MB					
(1358) pg (12) item (2)					
= 5.10 m ² (a) 628.37 m ² = B					3142.2
(25/24) 600 mm Eucalyptus					
triangular board wide					
MB (1358) pg (13) item (8)					
= 5.10 m ² (a) 3530.32 m ² = B					17652.0
(26/25) 600 mm circular board					
= 2.10 m ² (a) 4256.04 m ² = B					12268.0
(27/26) 800 x 600 mm oak					
board wide MB (1358) pg					
(12) item (12)					

B.F.B-4975792. w

BF = RA 6076869. W

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
28/28 600 mm x 400 mm sheet board wide MB (1318) pg (12) item (11)	66	87.2	22	140 = R	33286.1 m
29/29 B Road marking on BT surface wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (14)	46	30.88	2	10 = R	13892.0 m
30/30 Road marking on AC surface wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (13)	200	735.44	2	R	147084.0 m
31/31 Boundary pillar wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (15)	24	520	2	R	11628.0 m
32/32 'providing and imbedding place identification board wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (16)	5	11732.42	2	R	58661.0 m
33/33 plantation of trees by the road side wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (17)	50	819.92	2	R	40996.0 m
34/34 Half Bore circular tree guard wide MB (1358) pg (13) item (18)					

BF = Rs 6415834.00

19

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
250.00 No. (1) 1586.34 No. (1) 78312.00					
(57) Earthen shoulder					
Subgrade wide MB					
(1358) 13-14 item (19)					
2827.28 m ³ (1) 126.860 / m ³ 153153.00					
					664930.00
Add 17. Labour Cost = Rs (4)					66493.00
Add 12.4. G.S.T = Rs (19)					797912.00
					7513712.00
less 10% as per agreement = Rs					751372.00
					Rs = 6762345.00
less previous bill = Rs (-)					4233577.00
					Rs = 2528768.00

Limit As per Revised Allocation 7,53,939=

CPD
27.11.2021
9.7.2021
AC

Material Statement of Bill.

- (1) Earth - 2127.28 m³
- (2) Sand - 1210.26 m³
- (3) Coarse Sand - 329.12 m³
- (4) Stone Screening - 81.24 m³
- (5) Cement - 1104 m bags

Executive Engineer
Works Department
Division, Jhajha